Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Displaying all Contracts for CHILD CARE COUNCIL OF NASSAU INC

Current

Page 1 of 2 - June 1, 2024 - 05:19 AM.

e Contract Spending to Contract Contract . L. Original Contract
Department/Facility Number C::;::;?;: Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed Date
EAT WELL PLAY HARD
Department of Health  |C33040GG $559.470.00  $526.271.23|10/01/2017 [09/30/2022 | Sor 0 S N ACTIVITY | OFant 09/15/2017
. Contracts Not
Office of Children & = .1,) 5 $4,540,516.00| $3,954,327.31|04/13/2020 06/30/2021 |INITIAL Subject to OSC 05/04/2020
Family Services .
Pre-Audit
Department of Health | C37403GG $965,005.00| $184,894.8910/01/2022 |09/30/2027 iitt:zf;l Play Hard Childhood Nutrition | 10/07/2022
EAT WELL PLAY HARD IN CHILD
Department of Health  |C027138 $844,000.00|  $793,336.76|10/01/2011 [09/30/2017 | 00 Sl Grant 10/19/2011
EAT WELL PLAY HARD IN CHILD
Department of Health  ||C022190 $436,041.00|  $297.512.31|06/01/2007 [09/30/2011 | 70 Fe oo Grant 06/28/2011
. ) Community Projects
Office of Children & .1,/ 19109 $30,000.00  $30,000.00[06/01/2010 |06/30/2011 |[SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -NO | 4 Member 06/03/2011
Family Services COST - TERM e
Initiative)
Office of Children & 150,47 $6,000.00]  $6,000.00(11/01/1998 |10/31/2020 |OCM LEGISLATIVE GRANTS gollal't raf tts I\(I)Ostc 02/04/1999
Family Services e e SENATE MAJORITY ubject fo
Pre-Audit
Office of Children & 59773 $112,000.00|  $80,827.34/07/01/2023 |06/30/2024 | Lechnical Assistance to Child Care Grant 11/27/2023
Family Services Providers for Workforce Retention
Office of Children & | 8769 $1,290,006.00| $1,219.008.05|07/01/2018 |06/30/2024 |CHILD CARE RESOURCE & Grant 10/04/2018
Family Services REFERRAL
Office of Children & | ;) 8761 $3,961,360.00| $3,792,166.75(07/01/2018 |06/03/2024 | HILD CARE RESOURCE & Grant 09/28/2018
Family Services REFERRAL
Office of Children & - ) 564 $4,577,592.00| $4,577,219.94(10/01/2012 |06/30/2018 | SHILD CARE RESOURCE & Grant 12/18/2012
Family Services REFERRAL




Office of Children &

CHILD CARE RESOURCE &

. ) C025176 $3,720,005.00| $3,720,005.00(10/01/2007 [09/30/2012 |REFERAL/INFANT TODDLER CCRR |Grant 09/29/2011
Family Services
& /T GJB002
Office of Children & SUPERSTORM SANDY SSBG
Family Scrvicss C027084 $1,415,854.00| $1,405,375.52|03/01/2014  (06/30/2017 | °0 -2 el Grant 05/29/2014
. Contracts Not
Office of Children & /1.0, 179 $3,707,986.00| $3,337,084.9210/25/2020 |08/31/2021 |Initial Subject to OSC 11/13/2020
Family Services ;
Pre-Audit
Office of Children & 55996 $135,000.00|  $135,000.00/05/01/2020 |12/30/2023 |Child Advocacy Centers/Multi Grant 08/31/2020
Family Services Disciplinary Teams
Department of Health | C027418 $425,000.00| $414,895.33/10/01/2011 |09/30/2016 |FAT WELL PLAY HARD DAY CARE |5 10/19/2011

HOME

Page 2 of 2 - June 1, 2024 - 05:19 AM.




